Connecticut
Summary for year 2015

Variable

Market Liability (thousands)
Value of Assets (thousands)
Market Pension Debt (thousands)
Market Funded Ratio

Market Discount Rate

Variable

Actuarial Liability (thousands)
Actuarial Pension Debt (thousands)
Actuarial Funded Ratio

Assumed Rate of Return

Variable
Market Pension Debt/Household
Market Pension Debt/Capita

Market Pension Debt/State General Fund Expenditures
Market Pension Debt/State Total Expenditures
Market Pension Debt/State Total General Fund Revenues

Variable
Actuarial Pension Debt/Household

All State and L ocal Systems
$147,043,195

$36,970,251

$110,072,944

25.1%

2.75%

All State and L ocal Systems
$70,494,236

$33,523,985

52.4%

8.29%

All State and L ocal Systems
$81,273

$30,653

6.32

3.59

6.36

All State and L ocal Systems
$24,753

All State Systems
$112,172,188
$28,202,828
$83,969,360
25.1%

2.75%

All State Systems
$53,776,665
$25,573,837
52.4%

8.29%

All State Systems
$62,000

$23,384

4.82

2.74

4.85

All State Systems
$18,883

Local Systems
$34,871,008
$8,767,423
$26,103,585
25.1%

2.75%

Local Systems
$16,717,571
$7,950,148
52.4%

8.29%

L ocal Systems
$19,274
$7,269

1.50

0.85

151

Local Systems
$5,870



Actuarial Pension Debt/Capita $9,336 $7,122 $2,214
Actuarial Pension Debt/State General Fund Expenditures 1.93 1.47 0.46
Actuarial Pension Debt/State Total Expenditures 1.09 0.83 0.26
Actuarial Pension Debt/State Total General Fund Revenues  1.94 1.48 0.46



