## Connecticut Summary for year 2015

Variable	All State and Local Systems	All State Systems	<b>Local Systems</b>
Market Liability (thousands)	\$147,043,195	\$112,172,188	\$34,871,008
Value of Assets (thousands)	\$36,970,251	\$28,202,828	\$8,767,423
Market Pension Debt (thousands)	\$110,072,944	\$83,969,360	\$26,103,585
Market Funded Ratio	25.1%	25.1%	25.1%
Market Discount Rate	2.75%	2.75%	2.75%
Variable	All State and Local Systems	All State Systems	Local Systems
Actuarial Liability (thousands)	\$70,494,236	\$53,776,665	\$16,717,571
Actuarial Pension Debt (thousands)	\$33,523,985	\$25,573,837	\$7,950,148
Actuarial Funded Ratio	52.4%	52.4%	52.4%
Assumed Rate of Return	8.29%	8.29%	8.29%
Variable	All State and Local Systems	All State Systems	Local Systems
Market Pension Debt/Household	\$81,273	\$62,000	\$19,274
Market Pension Debt/Capita	\$30,653	\$23,384	\$7,269
Market Pension Debt/State General Fund Expenditures	6.32	4.82	1.50
Market Pension Debt/State Total Expenditures	3.59	2.74	0.85
Market Pension Debt/State Total General Fund Revenues	6.36	4.85	1.51
Variable	All State and Local Systems	All State Systems	<b>Local Systems</b>
Actuarial Pension Debt/Household	\$24,753	\$18,883	\$5,870

Actuarial Pension Debt/Capita	\$9,336	\$7,122	\$2,214
Actuarial Pension Debt/State General Fund Expenditures	1.93	1.47	0.46
Actuarial Pension Debt/State Total Expenditures	1.09	0.83	0.26
Actuarial Pension Debt/State Total General Fund Revenues	1.94	1.48	0.46